
 

  

 

Ordinance Request Executive Summary 

 

An ordinance request to approve an amendment of a contract with Claims Management Resources, 

Inc. for subrogation and recovery services. 

 

 

The proposed ordinance requests approval of an amendment with Claims Management Resources, Inc. for 

subrogation and recovery services city-wide.  Claims Management Resources, Inc. was selected through 

the competitive RFP process in 2013 by the City’s Purchasing Department.   

 

This Amendment will extend the agreement through December 31, 2018, the term specified in the RFP, 

and add $500,000 to cover the costs of that extension, for a total contract cost of $905,000. 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

 
BRENDAN J. HANLON 

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER  

        Michael B. Hancock 

                  Mayor 
 

201 W. Colfax Avenue, Dept 1010 

Denver, CO 80202 

p:  (720) 913-1514 

f:   (720) 913-5599 

 www.denvergov.org/finance  

 

http://www.denvergov.org/finance

